## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee State of Corporation previously recorded on Reel 003789 Frame 0254. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity type.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES, LLC		105/29/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CVR ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	10 EAST CAMBRIDGE CIRCLE DRIVE, SUITE 250
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3329067	COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer

1201 Walnut, Suite 2900 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Stinson Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 803606-0008 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penny R. Slicer, Reg. No. 34,017

REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0584

**TRADEMARK** 900154928

Signature:	/PRS/
Date:	02/17/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Correction to Trademark Assignment #page1.tif source=Correction to Trademark Assignment #page2.tif source=Correction to Trademark Assignment #page3.tif source=Correction to Trademark Assignment #page4.tif source=Correction to Trademark Assignment #page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0585

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES, LLC		05/29/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVR ENERGY, INC.		
Street Address:	10 EAST CAMBRIDGE CIRCLE DRIVE, SUITE 250		
City:	KANSAS CITY		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66103		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3329067	COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(816) 842-8600

Email:

TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: PENNY R. SLICER

Address Line 1:

1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2900

Address Line 2:

STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 803606-0008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Penny Slicer	
Signature: /Penny Slicer/		/Penny Slicer/	
Date:		05/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source≈Assignment from Coffeyville to CVR Energy#page1.tif source≈Assignment from Coffeyville to CVR Energy#page2.tif source≈Assignment from Coffeyville to CVR Energy#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID:	TM116210		
Receipt Date:	05/30/20	008	
Fee Amount:	amount: \$40		

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Coffeyville Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located

at 10 East Cambridge Circle Drive, Suite 250, Kansas City, Kansas 66103 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following marks and any

applications and/or registrations thereof (hereinafter "the Marks"), including the registration

listed on Appendix A hereto:

COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES

COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES and Design

COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES REFINING & MARKETING

WHEREAS, CVR Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 10 East Cambridge

Circle Drive, Suite 250, Kansas City, Kansas 66103 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business

associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee effective nunc pro tunc as of April 1,

2008 all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the applications and/or

registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all

common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks,

with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to

record and vest full title in and to the Marks and the applications and/or registrations in

Assignee.

DB02/803606.0008/7992411.1

TRADEMARK EEL: 004150 FRAME: 0588 This Assignment is dated this 29th day of May, 2008.

В	y: John Ulh
Pı	Inted name: James T. Rens
Ti	itle: Chief Financial Officer
ACKNOW	<u>LEDGEMENT</u>
f Kansas )	
of Wyandotte)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	29th day of May, 2008.
	Karen Dilliano
N	otary Public
) OMMISSION EXPIRES:	KAREN GILLILAND Notary Public State of Kansas My Appointment Expires (2-14-08)

COFFEYVILLE RESQURCES, LLC

State of Kansas

(SEAL)

County of Wyandotte)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

12-14-08

# APPENDIX A

COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES and Design – Registration No. 3,329,067



TRADEMARK REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0590